UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

APPLE, INC., HTC CORPORATION, HTC AMERICA, INC., MICROSOFT
CORPORATION, MICROSOFT MOBILE OY, MICROSOFT MOBILE INC.,
SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD., SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS
AMERICA, INC., AND ZTE (USA) INC.,

Petitioner,

V.

EVOLVED WIRELESS LLC,
Patent Owner.

Case IPR2016-01208*
Patent 7,746,916 B2

PATENT OWNER’S UPDATED MANDATORY NOTICE

11PR2016-01277 has been consolidated with this proceeding.
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IPR2016-01208
Patent 7,746,916 B2

Counsel Information (§ 42.8(b)(3)) (Updated)

Lead counsel is Cyrus A. Morton. Back-up counsel are Ryan M. Schultz

and Miles A. Finn. Powers of attorney have previously been submitted for Cyrus

A. Morton and Ryan M. Schultz. Power of attorney for Miles A. Finn is

accompanying this Updated Mandatory Notice. Patent Owner consents to service

by e-mail. Please send all correspondence to lead and back-up counsel at the

addresses provided herein.

Lead Counsel

Back-Up Counsel

Cyrus A. Morton (Reg. No. 44,954)
CMorton@RobinsKaplan.com
Evolved_RK_Team@RobinsKaplan.com
ROBINS KAPLAN LLP

2800 LaSalle Plaza

800 LaSalle Avenue

Minneapolis, MN 55402-2015

(612) 349-8500 (reception)

(612) 339-4181 (facsimile)

Ryan M. Schultz (Reg. No. 65,134)
RSchultz@RobinsKaplan.com
ROBINS KAPLAN LLP

2800 LaSalle Plaza

800 LaSalle Avenue

Minneapolis, MN 55402-2015
(612) 349-8500 (reception)

(612) 339-4181 (facsimile)

Back-Up Counsel

Miles A. Finn (Reg. No. 54,098)
MFinn@RobinsKaplan.com
ROBINS KAPLAN LLP

399 Park Avenue

Suite 3600

New York, NY 10022
212.980.7400 (reception)
212.980.7499 (facsimile)
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IPR2016-01208
Patent 7,746,916 B2

Dated: August 10, 2017 Respectfully submitted,

/Ryan M. Schultz/

Cyrus A. Morton
cmorton@robinskaplan.com
Ryan M. Schultz
rschultz@robinskaplan.com
Robins Kaplan LLP

2800 LaSalle Center

800 LaSalle Ave
Minneapolis, MN 55402

Miles A. Finn
mfinn@robinskaplan.com
Robins Kaplan LLP

399 Park Avenue

Suite 3600

New York, NY 10022
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| hereby certify that on this August 10, 2017, a copy of PATENT

OWNER’S UPDATED MANDATORY NOTICE has been served in its entirety

by electronic mail to the Petitioners:

W. Karl Renner
renner@fr.com

Roberto J. Devoto
devoto@fr.com

Fish & Richardson P.C.

3200 RBC Plaza

60 South Sixth Street
Minneapolis, MN 55440-1022
IPR0O0035-00061P1@fr.com
PTABInbound@fr.com

Stephen S. Korniczky
skorniczky@sheppardmullin.com
Martin Bader
mbader@sheppardmullin.com

Ericka J. Schulz
eschulz@sheppardmullin.com
SHEPPARD, MULLIN, RICHTER &
HAMPTON LLP

12275 El Camino Real, Suite 200

San Diego, CA 92130

James M. Glass
jimglass@quinnemanuel.com

John McKee
johnmckee@quinnemanuel.com
QUINN EMANUEL URQUHART
&

SULLIVAN, LLP

51 Madison Avenue, 22nd Floor
New York, NY 10010

Kevin P.B. Johnson
kevinjohnson@quinnemanuel.com
Todd M. Briggs
toddbriggs@quinnemanuel.com
QUINN EMANUEL URQUHART
&

SULLIVAN, LLP

555 Twin Dolphin Dr., 5th Floor
Redwood Shores, CA 94065

Charles M. McMahon
cmcmahon@mwe.com

Hersh H. Mehta
hmehta@mwe.com
MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY
227 W. Monroe

Chicago, IL 60606
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Dated: August 10, 2017 Respectfully submitted,
/Ryan M. Schultz/

Registration No. 65,134
Attorney for Patent Owner
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